

\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2510/2015 & IA nos. 17429-31/2015

SHOBHA AWASTHI ..... Plaintiff

Through : Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR ..... Defendants

Through

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK**

**ORDER**

% **24.08.2015**

At request, adjourned to 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2015.

**A.K. PATHAK, J.**

**AUGUST 24, 2015**

rb