

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2510/2015

SHOBHA AWASTHI Plaintiff

Through Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Advocate

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR Defendants

Through Mr. Ajit Rajput and Mr. D.S. Dagar,
Advocates for defendant nos. 1 and 2

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **09.05.2016**

CS(OS) 2510/2015 and IA No. 17429/2015

Plaintiff has filed replication to the written statement of defendant.

Plaintiff has also filed affidavit of admission/denial of the documents.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not want to file rejoinder to the injunction application and the replication may be treated as rejoinder to the reply filed by the defendants.

Ld. counsels for parties seek time to file original documents. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today after exchange the copies.

Put up for admission/denial of the documents on **29th August, 2016**.

Registry is directed to show the name of ld. counsel for plaintiff in the cause list.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 09, 2016/savita