

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 2510/2015  
SHOBHA AWASTHI ..... Plaintiff  
Through Ms. Anunaya Mehta and Ms. Swati  
Gupta, Advocates  
versus  
ASHOK KUMAR & ANR ..... Defendants  
Through Mr. D.S. Dagar, Advocate for  
defendant nos. 1 and 2

**CORAM:**  
**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **29.08.2016**

Affidavit of admission/denial of the documents has been filed by the defendants.

Admission/denial of the documents has been conducted by ld. counsels for the parties.

The admitted documents of the plaintiff are exhibited as **Ex.P1 to Ex.P8**.

The admitted document of the defendant is exhibited as **Ex.D1**.

**Admission/denial of the documents stands concluded.**

Parties are directed to exchange proposed issues within four weeks from today.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for framing of issues on **28<sup>th</sup> September, 2016**.

**Registry is directed to show the name of ld. counsel for plaintiff in the cause list.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 29, 2016**  
savita