

\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2510/2015

SHOBHA AWASTHI ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Advocate

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Harsh Bahl with Mr. Jai Prakash  
Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **17.03.2017**

**IA No. 10567/2016**

Learned counsel for the applicant/defendant has submitted that since he has raised the similar plea in the written statement and the issue will be framed thereon, he does not press this application. The application is disposed of in these terms.

Cost paid. Let the matter be listed before the Joint Registrar on 02.05.2017 for completion of admission/denial.

**DEEPA SHARMA, J.**

**MARCH 17, 2017/P**