

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2510/2015**

SHOBHA AWASTHI Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Adv.**

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR Defendants

Through **Mr. Harsh Bahl, Adv.**

File received from the court of Sh. Rakesh Pandit, learned Joint Registrar (judicial) who is stated to be on leave

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **21.01.2019**

As per office note, defendant has filed list of witnesses and plaintiff has filed three affidavits. Copies of the same have been supplied today. Affidavits filed by the plaintiff be taken on record.

PW-1 is examined in chief and her cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for defendants before concerned learned Joint Registrar on 22.01.2019 i.e. date already fixed.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 21, 2019/cd