

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2510/2015

SHOBHA AWASTHI Plaintiff

Through Ms. Swati Gupta, Adv. with PW-1
Ms. Shobha Awasthi

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR Defendants

Through Mr. Harsh Behl, Adv. with D-2

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **19.03.2019**

PW-1 is present. Parties are ready and willing to settle their dispute amicably through the process of mediation. They request to refer the matter to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre. In view of above and as prayed, the instant matter is hereby referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for exploring the possibility for amicable settlement of dispute. The parties are directed to appear before In-charge, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 23.04.2019 at 3 pm.

Re-notify the matter for settlement of dispute between the parties, if any/**cross-examination of PW-1** on 24.07.2019.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2019/cd