



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2510/2015

SHOBHA AWASTHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinayak Thakur, Advs. with
PW Ms. Shobha Awasthi

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Harsh Bahl, Adv. (Mobile
No.9899408055)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.01.2023

%

1. PW-1 is partly cross-examined and her remaining cross-examination is deferred.
2. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **24th February, 2023.**

Time of commencement of proceedings: 12:50pm &
2:25pm

Time of commencement of recording of evidence: 12:53pm &
2:29pm

Time of conclusion of evidence: 1:25pm &
2:32pm

Time of conclusion of proceedings: 1:30pm &
2:40pm

Number of pages of evidence recorded: 3 + 1 = 4

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 13, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any