



§~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2510/2015

SHOBHA AWASTHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Pushplata, Proxy Adv. for D-1.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER
25.04.2023**

%

1. The matter is at the stage of RPE.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Learned proxy counsel for defendant no.1 submits that she has filed an application vide diary no. 698623/23 dated 24/04/2023 seeking permission to cross-examine PW-1. However, the same has not come on record. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
4. Re-notify the matter for remaining plaintiff's evidence on **04th August, 2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

1. At this stage (it is 12:35pm), Mr. Vinayak Thakur,



Advocate (Mobile No. 98103008939) along with plaintiff and PW Mr. Nitin Awasthi have appeared. He has been apprised about the order and next date of hearing in the matter.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 25, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any