



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 2510/2015**

**SHOBHA AWASTHI**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person with Mr.  
Vinayak Thakur, Adv. (Mobile  
No.9013008939)

versus

**ASHOK KUMAR & ANR**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Harsh Bahl & Mr. J.P.  
Sharma, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**05.01.2024**

%

1. PW-1 is present.
2. Arguments are being heard in CS(OS) 557/2016 & TEST.CAS.326/2022 and learned counsels for the parties in the instant matter have been requested to come at 2:00pm. However, learned counsel for the defendant submits that he is unable to appear before the Court after lunch as he is already pre-occupied.
3. In view of the above, matter stands adjourned.
4. Re-notify the matter for remaining plaintiff's evidence on **02<sup>nd</sup> & 03<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024 at 2:00pm.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 5, 2024/nk**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*