



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2510/2015**

**SHOBHA AWASTHI**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinayak Thakur, Advocate for  
plaintiff alongwith plaintiff/PW-1  
in person.

versus

**ASHOK KUMAR & ANR**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Harsh Bahl, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER  
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**02.04.2024**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

Time of commence of proceedings : 02:04 p.m.  
Time of commence of recording of  
evidence : 02:06 p.m.  
Time of conclusion of evidence : 03:02 p.m.  
Time of conclusion of proceedings : 03:04 p.m.  
No. of pages of evidence recorded : 04 page

1. Today the matter is listed for further cross-examination of PW-1 Mrs. Shobha Awasthi, who is present today.
2. PW-1 has been further cross-examined and her cross-examination stands concluded.
3. At joint request, re-notify the matter for remaining plaintiff's evidence on **30<sup>th</sup> July, 2024**. The date already fixed for 03.04.2024 stands cancelled.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 2, 2024/v**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**