



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2510/2015

**SHOBHA AWASTHI**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anunaya Mehta, Adv.  
(appeared through VC)

versus

**ASHOK KUMAR & ANR**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Harsh Bahl, Adv.

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER  
25.10.2024**

1. The matter is listed for remaining plaintiff's evidence.
2. Learned counsel or the plaintiff seeks adjournment. Not opposed. In view of the same, matter stands adjourned.
3. Re-notify the matter for remaining plaintiff's evidence on **28<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
OCTOBER 25, 2024/nk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*