



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2510/2015

SHOBHA AWASTHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vidhan Malik & Ms.
Anandita Tayal, Advs.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Harsh Bahl, Adv. (appeared
through VC)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER
11.05.2026

%

1. The matter is listed for remaining plaintiff's evidence.
2. Summoned witness Mr. Sachin, Junior Assistant, from the office of Land & Building Department, Vikas Bhawan, ITO, New Delhi is present.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the summoned witness has brought the record but the same is not required and accordingly, he does not wish to examine the said witness.
4. Heard. In view of the submission made by learned counsel for the plaintiff, summoned witness is discharged unexamined. Diet money of Rs.500/- is paid to the witness.
5. Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps for summoning the remaining witnesses on filing of PF,



returnable on **09.10.2026** Diet money be paid to the witnesses at the spot.

6. List for RPE on **09.10.2026**.

**SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 11, 2026/nk